Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
F Michael Hudson 10/30/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ProteoTech Inc.			
Street Address:	12040 115th Ave NE			
City:	Kirkland			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98034			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1224		12244	.968	
Application Number: 12244968 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12244968				
Fax Number: (425)823-8508				
Fax Number: (425)623-6506 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G Email: eagen@proteotech.com				
Correspondent Name: Rebecca Eagen Address Line 1: 12040 115th Ave NE				
Address Line 4: Kirkland, WASHINGTON 98034				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P30	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rebecca Eagen	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignHudsonP30#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, F. Michael Hudson,

a US citizen who resides at 221 13th Ave E, Apt # 404, Seattle, WA 98102 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, ProteoTech, Inc.

a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 12040 115th Ave. NE 98034, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compounds, Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of β-Amyloid Diseases and Synucleinopathies

("the Invention"), which is found in U.S. patent application serial number 12/244,968 filed on October 3, 2008, by Luke A. Esposito, F. Michael Hudson, Thomas Lake, Joel Cummings, Manfred Weigele, Alan Snow and Lesley Larsen, inventors, and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 30 day of 0 ctober, 2008. STATE OF ... WA F. Michael Hudson) \$\$. Michael day of

in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she d the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of the state o

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the state of Washington. My Commission expires: 11/4 /2010

residing at: 116 Adad

PATENT REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 11/20/2008